© 2025 Litetronics
Litetronics.com
REV: 12/5/20251
PROJECT:
CATALOG #
TYPE: DATE:LED LIGHT PANEL
WATT AND CCT SELECTABLE WITH SENSOR SOCKET
The LED Light Panel brings a new level of control and convenience to

Litetronics.com
REV: 12/5/20252
Ordering Code Image Description Usage
EB10 10W Emergency Battery Backup Supplies battery backup to an individual fixture for up to 90 minutes.
Must be ordered with EBCM or EBAM indicator module. Field installed.
EBCM Ceiling-mounted Indicator Module
This Ceiling-mounted Indicator Module (EBCM) can be used with one of Litetronics’ emergency battery
backup products (EB10, EB10N or EB20) to provide a visual confirmation of the operational status of the
EBB unit. This module is typically used in grid ceiling applications where it is recess mounted in a panel
adjacent to the fixture.
EBAM Adhesive-mounted Indicator Module
This Adhesive-mounted Indicator Module (EBAM) must be used with one of Litetronics’ emergency battery
backup products (EB10, EB10N or EB20) to provide a visual confirmation of the operational status of the
EBB unit. This module is typically used in open ceiling or drywall ceiling applications where the module is
applied to the side of the fixture, mounting kit, or a nearby structural element.
TR01 Test Remote Control
Used for testing and demonstrating the functionality of EB20 emergency battery backup
integrated products.
•	 Only one remote required per area, building or site as necessary.
Accessories - Emergency Battery Backup
Life (@L70): 100,000 hours
Warranty: 10 years
PERFORMANCE
Operating temp:  -4°F to 104°F (-20°C to 40°C)
Efficacy (LPW): 125
CRI: 80
ELECTRICAL
Input voltage: 120-277V
Input frequency: 50/60Hz
PF: ≥.95
THD: ≤20%
Surge protection: ANSI C82.77 compliant
Dimming: 0-10V
Minimum dimming: N/A
Whip/Cord: No
Optional Sensor: SC010 - PIR, Bluetooth Interface
OPTICAL
Beam: 110°
Lens: Polycarbonate Frosted
UGR: 22
PHYSICAL
Finish: Powder Coat
Color: White
Housing: N/A
INDUSTRY STANDARDS/RATINGS
IP: 20
IK: N/A
Location: Damp
IC: Yes
UL: No
ETL: Yes
FCC: Yes
RoHS: Yes
DLC: 5.1 Premium
SPECIFICATIONS
MOUNTING
ACCESSORIES
Standard: T-bar grid (drop ceilings) Wiring access: 1/2” trade size knockouts
Pluggable Bluetooth PIR Sensor with IR
Remote Control
Bluetooth Control Switches
Suspension Mounting Kit
Drywall Mounting Kit
Surface Mounting Kit
PRODUCT OVERVIEW AND INSTALLATION
INSTALLATION PROCEDURE
READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE BEGINNING INSTALLATION
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
1. Turn off power at the electrical panel.
2. Remove the ceiling tile or existing fixture from the grid ceiling space.
3. Before installing, locate the grid clips on your panel; bend them up and out so they can rest on top of the grid.